
Show Results 
 Alpaca Ontario Show 2003, Carp, Carp Fairgrounds, April 26, 2003 

 
JUDGE - Cathy Merkley of Lloydminster, Saskatchewan 

 
 Name   Sire    Dam    Owner 
Juvenile Female Dark  
1st Salem’s Denbeigh  Zeus 2    Hallie    Salem Alpaca 
2nd Butterscotch 5  Okanagan’s Cippa  Gypsy Royal   Alpaca Tales Canada 
3rd Charbonnel Poly  Zeus 2    L.F. 802   Charbonnel Farms 
 
Juvenile Male Dark 
1st Charbonnel Ronnie Jolimont Peruvian Pedro Rosalie    Charbonnel Farms 
2nd DPO Obelix  Cperuvian Daniel  DPO Opaline   Domaine PrJ D’Or 
3rd HPR Allegro  Sandman   HPR Sachet   Ferme Camino Farm 
 
Juvenile Female Light 
1st SCA Mandy  WRA Peruvian Jericho  MMR Murragamba  Silver Cloud Alpacas 
2nd AHF Duilwen  MMR Paquito   Jolimont Peruvian Delicia Alpaca House Farm 
3rd Charbonnel Amber  Jolimont Peruvian Josiah Cperuvian Glennis  Charbonnel Farms 
 
Juvenile Male Light/Fancy 
1st Qolmesa Abraham  CPeruvian Rafael  Qolmesa Antoinette  Qolmesa Alpaca 
2nd LOZ Peruvian Tiger Tail Peruvian Silver Dollar 6077 Peruvian Roxie 1329  Lamas of Oz 
3rd SBA Shogun  MMR Paquito   Snowball L.F. 679  Scorry Breck Alpaca 
 
Juvenile Female White   
1st Qolmesa Florina  Jolimont Peruvian Pedro CPeruvian Trixy   Qolmesa Alpaca 
2nd DPO Wilda   CPeruvian Daniel  Peruvian Wilma   Domaine PrJ D’Or 
3rd SCA Elena   WRA Peruvian Sancho  MMR Lambada   Silver Cloud Alpacas  
 
Juvenile Male White   
1st WRA Peruvian Dirk  WRA Peruvian Sancho  WRA Peruvian Danae  Silver Cloud Alpacas 
2nd SCA Photon  WRA Peruvian Sancho  J. Peruvian Annicka  Silver Cloud Alpacas 
3rd Galileo   Viagra    DLA 705   Sandy Ridge Alpacas 
 
Junior Female Dark 
1st Qolmesa Nayelle  CPeruvian Rafael  CPeruvian Gianna  Qolmesa Alpaca 
2nd SBA Ruby   CPeruvian Rafael  Rita LCDA 36   Scorry Breck Alpaca 
3rd WP Julia Rose  4 Accoyo’s Juliaca  DLA 678   Spinning Wheel Alpaca 
 
Junior Male Dark 
1st Qolmesa Navaho  CPeruvian Rafael  Natalie    Qolmesa Alpaca 
2nd WRA Bomani  Peruvian Illimani  WRLA Breaya   River Bend Alpacas 
3rd Silver Cloud Santero CPeruvian Cherokee  MMR Murragamba  Silver Cloud Alpacas 
 
Junior Female Light 
1st SCA Merianda  HCLA Bolivian Ice Man  HCLA Mackenzie  Silver Cloud Alpacas 
2nd SCA Harley  WRA Peruvian Sancho  MS Velvet   Silver Cloud Alpacas 
3rd HDB 0801 Colleen  Acero Marka’s Sinabar  DLA 707   Windy Pastures 
 
Junior Male Light 
1st Silver Cloud Talano Coyo Destini   Jolimont Peruvian Talara Silent Valley Alpaca 
2nd Regal   Cromwell   LCDA 507   Spinning Wheel Alpaca 
3rd Accoyo Juliaca’s Bartok 4 Peruvian Accoyo’s Juliaca LCDA 512   Sandy Ridge Alpacas 
 
Junior Female Light 
1st Qolmesa Fantasia  CPeruvian Rafael  CPeruvian Trixy   Qolmesa Alpaca 
2nd Charo’s Star  Westwoods Cromwell  DLA 947   Sandy Ridge Alpacas 



3rd Melody   4 Peruvian Accoyo’s Juliaca DLA 943   Sandy Ridge Alpacas 
 
 Name   Sire    Dam    Owner  
Junior Male White 
1st Silver Cloud Armani Jolimont Peruvian Alpamayo Bolivian Arani   Silver Cloud Alpacas 
2nd Qolmesa Argon  CPeruvian Rafael  CPeruvian Cara   Qolmesa Alpaca 
3rd Qolmesa Santana  CPeruvian Rafael  Sari    Charbonnel Farms 
 
Adult Male Dark 
1st Qolmesa Samson  Deau LCDA 3062  Sylvie LCDA 566  Celestial Casa Alpacas 
2nd SBA Rambo  CPeruvian Rafael  Rita LCDA 36   Scorry Breck Alpaca 
3rd Brandalex   CPeruvian Daniel III  Sirocco-Brew   Beverly Alpacas 
 
Adult Male Light 
1st MMR Marcoyo  Victor’s Vaccoyo  J. Peruvian Marcella  Qolmesa Alpaca 
2nd AH Patronne  Jolimont Peruvian Ivano  Jolimont Peruvian Talara Silver Cloud Alpacas 
3rd Whisky   CPeruvian Daniel  Peruvian Wilma   Domaine PrJ D’Or 
 
Adult Male White 
1st Shylock   4 Peruvian Accoyo’s Juliaca LCDA 166   Sandy Ridge Alpacas 
2nd Sir Isaac 2nd  Marconi    Uptown Girl   Evergreen Farm 
3rd Atlas Agusto  CPeruvian Accoyo Amadeus CPeruvian Cara   Qolmesa Alpaca 
 
 
Grand Champion Female Dark 
Salem’s Denbeigh  Zeus 2    Hallie    Salem Alpaca 
 
Reserve Champion Female Dark 
Qolmesa Nayelle  CPeruvian Rafael  CPeruvian Gianna  Qolmesa Alpaca 
 
Grand Champion Female Light 
SCA Merianda   HCLA Bolivian Ice Man  HCLA Mackenzie  Silver Cloud Alpacas 
 
Reserve Champion Female Light 
SCA Harley   WRA Peruvian Sancho  MS Velvet   Silver Cloud Alpacas 
 
Grand Champion Female White 
Qolmesa Florina  Jolimont Peruvian Pedro CPeruvian Trixy   Qolmesa Alpaca 
 
Reserve Champion Female White 
DPO Wilda   CPeruvian Daniel  Peruvian Wilma   Domaine PrJ D’Or 
 
Grand Champion Male Dark 
Qolmesa Navaho  CPeruvian Rafael  Natalie    Qolmesa Alpaca 
 
Reserve Champion Male Dark  
Charbonnel Ronnie  Jolimont Peruvian Pedro Rosealie   Charbonnel Farms 
 
Grand Champion Male Light 
MMR Marcoyo   Victor’s Vaccoyo  J. Peruvian Marcella  Qolmesa Alpaca 
 
Reserve Champion Male Light 
AH Patronne   Jolimont Peruvian Ivano  Jolimont Peruvian Talara Silver Cloud Alpacas 
 
Grand Champion Male White 
Silver Cloud Armani  Jolimont Peruvian Alpamayo Bolivian Arani   Silver Cloud Alpacas 
 
Reserve Champion Male White 
Qolmesa Argon   CPeruvian Rafael  CPeruvian Cara   Qolmesa Alpaca 
 



 
Supreme Champion Female 
Qolmesa Florina  Jolimont Peruvian  CPeruvian Trixy   Qolmesa Alpaca 
 
Supreme Champion Male 
MMR Marcoyo   Victor’s Vaccoyo  J. Peruvian Marcella  Qolmesa Alpaca 
 
 
 
 
 


